Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and
adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the
filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of

not longer than 120 days.

A.

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-3-.04 Miscellaneous and Public Access Regulation
Date Filed: August 6,2009

Amended Rule:

220-3-.79 Saltwater Fishing License Surcharge

Date Filed: July 29, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:
David J. Dean

64 North Union St. Suite 474
Montgomery, AL 36104-3702

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:

660-1-1-.07 Issuance of Subpoenas
Date Filed: July 28, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Gail M. Grobe

50 Ripley Street Room 2122
Montgomery, AL 36130-4000

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-5-1-.235 Title Procedures — Defining “Junk” Vehicles
Date Filed: August 4, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Patricia Toles

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, AL 36132



